



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T3921
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** D323103B
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45146315201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 8 (I-10) FROM E OF ESCAMBIA BAY BRIDGE TO W OF SR 281 (AV

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHIVERS CONSTRUCTION INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$655,998.42	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$679,443.40	103.57%
3	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$694,406.90	105.85%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,189,508.60	181.33%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

District: District 3

Counties: SANTA ROSA

Fed Aid No: D323103B

Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45146315201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10) FROM E OF ESCAMBIA BAY BRIDGE TO W OF SR 281 (AV

The Improvements under this Contract consist of constructing an emergency crossover along SR 8 (I-10) from E of Escambia Bay Bridge to W of SR 281 (Avalon Blvd.) in Santa Rosa County. Other work includes clearing & grubbing, concrete removal, grading, paving and barrier wall construction.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45146315201		(1.000) LS	47,000.00000	47,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00	138,500.00000	138,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45146315201		(100.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,100.000 ED	0.35000	735.00	0.05000	105.00	0.50000	1,050.00
0020 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		900.000 ED	3.00000	2,700.00	0.05000	45.00	3.15000	2,835.00
0025 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		1,050.000 LF	63.83000	67,021.50	100.00000	105,000.00	63.00000	66,150.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,400.000 ED	1.73000	23,182.00	0.05000	670.00	0.25000	3,350.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	30.75000	6,150.00	1.00000	200.00	13.00000	2,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 89 1		4.000	3,446.67000	13,786.68	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						
0045	0102 99		400.000	18.51000	7,404.00	1.00000	400.00	25.00000	10,000.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050	0102150 1		400.000	43.50000	17,400.00	1.00000	400.00	13.00000	5,200.00
	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		ED						
0055	0102150 2		400.000	43.50000	17,400.00	1.00000	400.00	13.00000	5,200.00
	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		ED						
0060	0104 18		2.000	188.69000	377.38	110.00000	220.00	510.00000	1,020.00
	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						
0065	0107 1		20.310	97.49000	1,980.02	30.00000	609.30	190.00000	3,858.90
	LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0070	0107 2		17.710	278.58000	4,933.65	120.00000	2,125.20	160.00000	2,833.60
	MOWING		AC						
0075	0110 1 1		(0.160)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 45146315201		AC (LS)						
0080	0110 4 10		156.000	81.00000	12,636.00	200.00000	31,200.00	370.00000	57,720.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		44.900 CY	41.62000	1,868.74	195.00000	8,755.50	230.00000	10,327.00
0090 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		14.000 CY	68.37000	957.18	675.00000	9,450.00	270.00000	3,780.00
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		140.000 SY	28.89000	4,044.60	325.00000	45,500.00	130.00000	18,200.00
0100 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		11.600 TN	400.00000	4,640.00	1,350.00000	15,660.00	600.00000	6,960.00
0105 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		65.900 TN	535.07000	35,261.11	1,250.00000	82,375.00	460.00000	30,314.00
0110 0521 1 11 MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" HEIGHT		320.000 LF	358.99000	114,876.80	300.00000	96,000.00	440.00000	140,800.00
0115 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		2.000 EA	48,000.00000	96,000.00	50,000.00000	100,000.00	36,000.00000	72,000.00
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45146315201		(1.000) LS	28,648.40000	28,648.40	28,648.40000	28,648.40	28,648.40000	28,648.40
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$652,003.06		\$677,763.40		\$683,046.90	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHAVERS CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	1,953.40000	3,906.80	750.00000	1,500.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12.000 EA	7.38000	88.56	15.00000	180.00	130.00000	1,560.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$3,995.36		\$1,680.00		\$11,360.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$655,998.42		\$679,443.40		694,406.90	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 45146315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(100.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45146315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		2,100.000	4.00000	8,400.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 62 13		900.000	4.00000	3,600.00				
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013			ED						
0025	0102 71 16		1,050.000	49.00000	51,450.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING			LF						
0030	0102 74 1		13,400.000	2.00000	26,800.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0035	0102 76		200.000	25.00000	5,000.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 89 1		4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0045	0102 99		400.000	25.00000	10,000.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102150 1		400.000	40.00000	16,000.00				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0055	0102150 2		400.000	40.00000	16,000.00				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0060	0104 18		2.000	200.00000	400.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0065	0107 1		20.310	10.00000	203.10				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0070	0107 2		17.710	10.00000	177.10				
MOWING			AC						
0075	0110 1 1		(0.160)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45146315201			AC (LS)						
0080	0110 4 10		156.000	40.00000	6,240.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0085	0120 1		44.900	300.00000	13,470.00				
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0090	0120 2 2		14.000	300.00000	4,200.00				
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0095	0285701		140.000	45.00000	6,300.00				
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0100	0334 1 53		11.600	1,000.00000	11,600.00				
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0105	0339 1		65.900	1,000.00000	65,900.00				
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0110	0521 1 11		320.000	2,000.00000	640,000.00				
MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, 38" HEIGHT			LF						
0115	0544 3 1		2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00				
CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW			EA						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	28,648.40000	28,648.40				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45146315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,188,388.60					

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3921

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0130	0706 1 3		12.000	10.00000	120.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B EA									
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,120.00					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,189,508.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240522 May 22, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T3921

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

06/04/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office